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AL o APPLICATION N2 AR 1 c =

Dated April 19  1943.
Received April 24  1943.
Granted May 8 1943,

MEMBERSHIP N2 1755

)
/ 'S( THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Qy/ APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

R
= - RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

é A Name of applicant. . . . Charles H. Werner, Jr., Chapter . CENTRAL NEWYORK
% B Address of applicant. . 112 Nalentine Place - Ithaca, New York ... ... .. .. . .
i’ C  Applicant proposed by. . . John N. Tilton, Jr. .. .. .. and. .. ... George Young, Jr.
Z D dpplication received with check for $.10.00 . OB .o April 24 19 43
% E  Adpplication returned for correction. .. ...... ... ... ... .. . .. ... . ... ... 19

§ ¥ Adpplicatron in due order on. .. ... . ... .. May 4 19 43
g Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sent N.Y .. .-:3})1".-2@. .19 L3 Received. May 4 19 43
;qci G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

ZSE (a) Form §11, reasonable time ending on . . . . . .. June 1. . 19 ., on April 28 . 19 43,
% (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on... ... ............... 19.. ., on 19 .
% H Acknowledgments to applicant, E&E&%&?End chapteron. . ...... ... .... ... April 28 19 43{
% 1 Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

£ omtimhmpwimtimnbandamiedh received om. . ... .. ..................... May 4 19 43
é T No report from chapter executive committee on. . . ........................ 19 .
; K  dpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson. .. ........................ Mey 4 19 43
% l.  The Board of Examiners reported on application on. .. ... ............. ... May 4 19 43
g Applicant was  admitted on........ ... ... ... ... ... May 8 1943
% N Notice apghpangrhivatmto applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

E, B0 PrOPOSErs O. .. ... ... ..ttt Mey 8 1943 .
§ O Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §. .. ... .. ..

returned to applicant on. ... ... ... . ... ... 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
1, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
-~ Charles H. Warner, Jr. - ,
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the CENTRAL NEW YORK Chapter.

Date May 8 I 5 ﬂ"’ 'J' ?Z“—\

Secretary




APPLICATION NQ AP
1755

ORIGINAL

File the original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP '

I » the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis Charle=s W, %srner Jr. .

> Swewiakera 3 ] ama npetural born citizenof 17,54, .
uralized citizen.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Ithzca ’

County of Tompkins State of New Vork .

&
¢

. State wheth, 1 1 1
& hae whether 4. My address in The Institute records will be

address,

Street 112 Valentine Place

‘4,_1,‘44
oL

ciy Ttheea , Swme Mew York .

5. State whether 5
as a practicing
architect, a teach-
er, a public off- s

cial, ete. 6. I desire to be 2 member of the Central Wew Vork Chapter. &

I am engaged in the profession of architecture as hoth zs teacher and practitioner l/ i

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of
The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which 1 desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter,
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& wepeceit 1 8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
~receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
/" members.

/"g )
// 9. I enclose my check for § 10 | for admission fee 2

Date April 19 1943,

Applicant sign full name in ink

P A1 . ’! ;
Dﬂ%g%fﬂé . ‘;




STATISTICS

10. Date of birth June 9, 1911 Place of birth Vonkers, Wew Vork

ure in the following named states:

11. 1 am registered or licensed to practice architect
(State or States) By Exemption

(State or States) By Examination

New York State

(a) Ihold a Certificate No. ceeeee A of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

ool, private school, college or university); have

12. T attended the following named schools (high sch
lled in the following named countries:

held the following named scholarships; have trave
Yonkers High gchool-dinloma
The Choate School- n
Wesleyan Tniversity-R.Arts degree
Columbia Tniversity-B.Arch. "

Traveled-Rermuda and U.S%.
won Schermerhorn Traveling Fellowship for 1042-Pavment of
stinend postponed mmtil efter the war.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-

13. 1 list below, in chronological order,
lassification as draftsman while employed by each:

dresses of my principal employers, and my ¢

Nonald Deskey-630 Fifth Ave. #
Richard M. Rennett
Robert D. Stott
Tdward MacMahon

grAD DFQIGNTR -1937-39

%

THE AMERICAN | : HITECTS. (
N INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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i«

Morris Ketchum-607 Fifth Ave. r n 1929-40
1l

i Cornell University,Ithaca,N.Y. past. Prof. of Arch.1240 thru present f

Some private practice-published

Shreve, Lamb and Harmon-W.V.C¥
A P, for Naval Station at
Sampson, N.Y.

% (roup captain in office of
% Outside Tngineering

2.




PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or have taught archi-

tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or corporations and of
schools or colleges)

1940-practiced as an individual in Connecticut

1940-thru present-Instructor and Asst. Prof. of Architecture-
School of Architecture, Cornell ™miversity

1941-thru present-practiced as an individual in New Vork State-
project work-some supervision of construction

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
v’ 15. Member of Institute from e - Q) T
L~"16. Junior of Institute from ' T Q) oo
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
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I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-
munity and in his profession. I believe he is fuily qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the apblicant for 3 years. y I have known
,{_‘,*' / A v y - B
/ s L / [ ~
6// Signedr ’f——(ﬁ /5‘7- Z%’\./‘ ._‘/ Signed __________________________________________
: L Proposer o ér;
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ol L gt Mt L g ;{4 . 3,
. i
. {




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

ooy

OFFICE OF THE, SECRETARY .
iﬁ?‘u Sfocum “all

Syracuse University VARSI NG Y ]

Syracuse, liew York

THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
OF THE

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Lpril 22, 1943

hr. Charles Ingham, Secretary
American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

1741 Iew York Avenue

Vasnington, L. Ce

Lear Wr. Ingham;

I write to enclose application for membershnip in the
Irstitute for Mr. Charles H. Warner, Jr.; also to acknow-
ledge receipt of the duplicate of this application. I
awalt your further instructiocns.

Yours very truly,

Secretary

TAT/Tt

Arae,
R R R S
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tug OcrtacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION S
OF MR e

SecreTaRY, New Yqrk

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

State Education Department
A1Db any, N .Yi.ddreu

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
. el o
ey il o e
. 7 ) Nt e gt
Date April 26 19...43 T A Y g N i
[;, Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? W
2 ' %

. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.... 5" V..._.or by exempti n?..Oi
3. whe scope of the examination?.... QA Aws 0wk MW/ e /7 f/

Sty e Al TPM\J}\/ ' v T gy vﬁaiwﬁ) )
4. What was the period of the exéllnation? ................ days. Written exa(éinat%n ........ 3 (:? ........ lars; Oral examina- wg

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

. ————
tion

hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

N htedrs A If so, give Certificate No... . ... A 0 'y,

6. Date of last registration.... 9 Registration NOSJ?Q Is it current?{ .20

______________ UL et

(Signature of Secretary of Board)
Buresu of Qualifying Certificstes & Professicnsal
- Date. MZJ _____________ 19 ?t. 3 Examinations - New York State Education Department

..... (Name of Board)
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/ o Tz ANERIGAN
g [NSHTUTE OF ARCHITECTS
//// 944 JUL 21 AM 9042

Wasumaron, D. C.

iy 18, 1944

Averv Hall

Colnmbia Univ. reity
New Vork-27

IR 14
1% . -

“Leretarv=A I A
1741 New Vorlr Avenne
Coehington

L.C.

Teer Sir:

i1l vou kindlv tranefer mv chanter accionment
from the Central New Yorl Cherter of the *,1.1.
to the New Vork Chanter of the “.I.4, I am
mavine from Ithsea, N.V. to New York Citv,an
naturallv feel thaf this eten chny taken
ae soon as nosgible, )

Charles H. Varner Jr,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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COPY TO
FILES

PRESIDENT

THE ‘AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

sy 3, 194

Dear Mr. Eldridges

~ ¥s sre just in receipt of a rq:ust from
Mr. Charles H. Warser, Jr., Avery Eall, Columbis
Boiversity, New York 27, lg! I;rk,_ mtina
that his nhtg“ ' nsferred I'rom
the Centrsl Hew York mgm %o the New York
Chapter — in view of his firésent location in
Bew Jork City.

It will be appreciated if you will let us
know if Nr. Warner is in good standing in the
chapter, in order that action may be tsken
on his request.

 8ineerely yours,

Executive Secrstary
Mr. Charles W. ndridga, Becretary
Central New York Chapter
311 Alexander Bireet
Rochester, New York

m:da

SECRETARY TREASURER




recopie

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study

Tre Anerzcan
INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

946 JUL 27 AM 8:58

WasHingToN, D. C.

~OPFFICE-OF-THE-PRESIDENT- -
. Office of the Secretary
311 Alexander St. Rm. 400
Rochester 7, New York

THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER

a Fm‘g » .

g‘éu; L;{i OF
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‘\ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
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{\ July 25, 1944
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] Edward C, Kemper Ex. Sec.,
v The American Institute of Architects
Aﬂk 1741 New York Ave. N. W.,

N Washington, D. C.

,purpose(@y. No

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Your letter of July 21, in regard to Charles H. Warner Jr.
a member of this Chapter, received.

We were aware of Mr. Warner's intention end are very sorry
to lose him. He is in good standing, with dues paid to January
1945,

Sincerely yours,
Charles Wm. Eldridge

Sec, Central New York Chapter
American Institute of Architects

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New Yo%ve. NW, Wﬁé
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COPY TO
FILES

RGN .y SRR A S N A
B

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 27, 1944

- Dear Nr. ¥arpers -

8ince writing to you on July 21, 1944, we have
been advised by the Secretary of tho’cantrzl New
:Ic;rktmpter that you are in good standing in their
apiers . o . t

You have therefore been formally transferred
from the Central Bew York Chapter to the Hew York
’-mmp"ter as an Institute member in good standing,
effective August 1, 19/4. A

Both chapters have been advised.

The Secretary of the New York Chapter ig iir.
Otto F. Langmann, 115 Rast 40th. 8trect, New York 16,
New York, and we suggest that you get in touch with
him concerning the next meeting and other matters
of imterest. |

Sineerely yours,

Qeigander €. Robuiow Ir- -

Secretary

Mr. Charles #, Warmer, Jr.
Avery Hall

Columbis University

New York 27, N.X.

ACRids

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

2 -2

COP




A.1. 4. Form 8§50
(Revised Edition—2-6-46)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTtacoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

Mr. Charles H., Warmer, Jr. March 1, 1946
To: Avery Hall

Columbia University

New York 27, New York

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1945. ‘The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

We sincerely hope that present conditions which so adversely affect the practice of
architecture will definitely change for the better in the early future, thus making it
convenient for you to meet your present obligation to The Institute and to restore your
good standing before December 31, 1946.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

-Miss- Dorothes Waters,........ Executive...... , Secretary

~New.York ... ....Chapter, A.L.A.

IF YOU ARE IN MILITARY SERVICE THIS NOTICE iv

£en INFORMATION CONCH ™ -

197 YOUR BRANCH O+ 3ZRVICE, RANK AND ADL-=is

ES THE OCTAGG 1 BY APRIL 15, 1946

ey
R GV .8
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A.1.A. Form 858
{Revised Edition—2-6-47)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1947

To: iyr, Charles H, Warner, Jr.
Avery Hell, Columbie Tniversity
¥ew York, Wew York

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the chapter of
The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute dues.

This termination is effective as of December 31, 1946. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

Sincerely yours,

113

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

Miss Dorothes Viaters, .. . EX80, . Secretary
CNew Yok Chapter, A.L.A.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

.............................................................................................. , Secretary

.................................................................... State Association Member




APPLICATION N2 AP 19641 |

The American Institute of Architects pu sanuary 2 1966,
Received February 28 1964,

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Gramed March 15 1964,
MEMBERSHIP N2

A Name of applicant ...Chaxkes. Hr.Warner, Jr. Chapter.....NeW _York
B Address of applicant ... 124 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10019
C  Application received with check for $....20:90 on Feb. 28 1964 .
D Adpplication returned for correction: 19
88 E  Application in due order on Feb. 28 1964 .
& :
5 § F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on March 5 1964 ,
09
g s G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
s ;5” o that applicant. be-dsnisd received on Feb. 28 1964
[= P
o2 H Record of registration received.................ooooooooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Feb. 28 19U4 .
8=
%g I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
g%‘ New York Bureau of Professional Licensing Services
2> . . . . . .
2z J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
o . .
< z architecture in the states of New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Vermont and
20 Connecticut
E K Application sent to The Committee on Membership..........owowennceeneeenne.. March 9 1964 .
S o
; % L The Committee on Membership reported on application on .........ooooeeeoeeeeenn... March 9 1964 .
:2 M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
< < sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
ot
<8 REPORT:
56 As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
] . - . . . - . .
= 2 in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
5o
x [o%
<G
L =
85 Tue CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
53
E £ o
E s Date March 9 J9 @4 e e e e are e
@ el
Z 9
Z e
é 5 A SR S ’A
x = L % o Vwii
g5 I e \’3 - ~H
<3 Chazrman :
£s *
= T

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Charles H, Warner, Jr.
to membership in The Instltute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the New York Chapter.
#, o
A% "%L : i

Date Marc h 16 19 64. N \m‘h el ‘&\ Ry
Secretary W”'x P~
'
N dpplicant admitted on ) March 16 19 64 & 5
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on March 16 19 64 I s
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $......................o...... 2 E
S
3

returned to applicant on 19




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

. State whether
natural or a

aturalized
itizen.

es, 1735 New YogkeAve. NW, Washington, DC 20006

A,

from the AIA

. State whether
®s a praclic-
fhg architect, a
acher, a public
%J_ﬁcial, ete.

1ON

quoted, or published without written

- o
m :
(=
o
Date January 2, 1964 / L
»/\‘ Applicant sign full name in ink VvV g";
p, ,
A

APPLICATION No. // 55 z/ / '

i
| INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carsfully and
sign with ink,

Mail both copies to the secretary of
the local Chapter of The Institute, with
check for $20.00 made payable to The
American Institute of Architects.

Paly

The American-Tnstitute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1.

2.

3.

My full nameis Charles H, Warner, Jr.
ITama citizen of the United States.
My legal residence is in the City of Nyack, New. York . (5 Castle Heights Avenue)

<

County of Rockland Sta_te of New York
. My address in The Institute records will be

Number 724 Street Fifth Avenue L
. Oty New York 10019 zone 10019 g4 New York P

6.

. Tam e&géged in the
/

%

professipn of architecture as @ principal.in the firm of WARNER, BURNS
TOAN,LUNDE ‘ -~
I desire to be a member of the

New York Chapter.

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—
a Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

[10£-H 'ON Wdo ] 'y ' 'V
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14. 1 list belo

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Place of birth Yonkers, N. Y,

June é, 1911

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
New York, New Jersey, Vermont, Conn,, Pennsylvania

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:
New York

EDUCATION

12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No. of Year of

Ncme of School, College, University Location Years Graduation Degree
Yonkers High School, Yonkers, N, Y. 4 1928 i‘
Choate School, Wallingford, Conn. . 1 1929
Wesleyan University, Middletown, Conn., 4 1933 A.B. ;
Columbia University, New York, N. Y. <4 - 1937 B.Arch,

(&) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries: Puerto Rico, Tanganyika, Kenya, Ethiopia, Republic
of Guinea, Egypt, Turkey, Greece, Italy, Austria, Portugal, France, England, Virgin
Islands, Antigua, Barbados, Trinidad, Cuba, Holland.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’'s Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment
‘ (include present employment) ] ) of Po.vit}'(m- ] by month and year
Donald Deskey Associates Industrial Designer 1937-1939
New York, N,Y. Designers
Morris Ketchum, Jr. Architect Designer- 1939-1940
New York, N.Y. Draftsman
Schreve, Lamb & Harmon Architect Sampson Naval 1942

Training Center
Project. Field work.

Donald Deskey Associates Ind. Designers Co-Director of 1947-1947
Design
Private Architectural Practice Principal 1947 -

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three ful years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith up to present time. (State
names of firms or corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
Teaching Experience:
Cornell University 1940 1944
College of Architecture, Ithaca, N.Y,.
15. Is architecture your principal vocation? yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest. None

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

Was a Junior member during my teaching years at Cornell University, prior to
registration as an architect. Approximate date 1940.

18. Member of Institute from )

19. Junior of Institute from to

20. Associate of Chapter from to

21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

22. Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

A:\%’i\ Geoffrey Lawford AIA 304 East 45th Street, New York 17, N. Y.
N *Member ’ Address
i1y Morris Ketchum AIA 227 East 44th Street, New York, N. Y,
*Member Address
- ff\ Conway L. Todd , AIA 311 Alexander St., Rochester 4, N. Y.
: *Member Address
Mr, Osvaldo L. Toro Monserrate 560, Santurce, Puerto Rico
Reference Address
Prof, Kenneth A, Smith School of Architecture, Columbia University,
i New York 27, N.. Y
Reference Address

* Type or print
full names of
references. - 3.
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AlLA. Form H-3}
10,000—2-61
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' f
RECORD OF REGISTRAYTON

REC'D- FEFESSIINA
LICENSIHG SERVICES

3

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

{Address)

SECRETARY.,
BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS.
Address dawls o Flk Streed

(IR b

Y i

T Charles H, Warner, Jre
(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

P S i . Bt i bl s P (PG SN T

[. Is the applicant XBEex@ad or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes___
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?______________ or by exemption?____________________
} What was the scope of the examination? ________________________
+. What was the period of the examination?._______ days. Written examination______________ hours; Oral examina-

6. Date of fikX¥aparumon_____oepbe 12 1941, Rexxomoek No.___5370

) Vs

77

nature of

. 3’
Actifig Chief
Date_January 23 o _ 64 Bureau of Professional Licensing Services
(Name of Board)
a i &
A 20

19-2 -000°0L

SIE-H wod "pry
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March 16, 1964

Mr. Charles H. Werner, Jr., AJA
724k Fifth Avenue
Hew York, New York 10019

Doar Mr. Warner:

The Board of Directors of The Americen Institute of Architects
takes plemswre in informing you that it hes acted favorably on
your spplication and welcomes you to corporste membership in
The Institute.

In approximetely two months you will reeei;'e 8 certificate of
menbexrship duly exscuted by the officers of The Institute.

You are assigned to the New York Chapter and the New York State
Aseocistion of Architects of The ATA, effective March 16, 196h4.

I gincerely hope thet you will take en active and interested part
in your Chapter activities. The Chapter is the cornerstone of The
Inatitute's strength where the policies which sdvance our o=
fession are developed. Meubers who are sctive in Chapter affaire
gein the most from AJA as mrofessional men snd provide the lead~
ership which AJA needs to meet the challenges snd opportunities
vhich the future holds for architecture.

I want you to know that The Secretary's Office is at your service
to the fullest extent of its powers.

By direction of The Secretary.

Sincerely yows,

William H. Scheick, A.I.A.
Executive Directoy
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Mavch 23, 1964

X' Mr. Charlas B. Warner » Jr., AIA f’\\‘
724 Pifth Avenue \Y\ ;
New York, Mew York 10019

Dear Mr. Warner:

With reference to your election to corporate membership, our
records disclose that you previocusly maintained such member-
ship from 1943 through Decembar 31, 1946, at vhich time 1t was
terminated for non-psyment of Institute dues.

This information was not included on your application form, as
provided for, and we have just discovered the recovd of your
previous membership.

Additional dues are owing the AIA as folldwe: Pormer members

are not permitted to pay dues on the reduced basis in effect

for newly alected members. In addition, s resdwission fee and

all back dues which were in arrears at the time of termination
should be patd. Therefore, an amount of £90.00 should have
accompanied your application rather thanm $20.00 ($50.00 ~ one
ysar's dues in advance subject to readmission; $10.00 - readmission
fee; $10.00 - 1945 dues in arrears; $20.00 - 1946 dues in arrears).

Your check for $20.00 has been applied towards the dues in srrears
and the readmission fee. This leaves a balance of $70.00 owing
The AIA for which you will be billed by the Treagurer's Office.

Sincaraly yours,

Maureen Marx, Maneger
Menbership Procedures

c¢: Mrs. Renekl
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Prlﬁceton
Universit

STANHOPE HALL 609452-3600 For Immediate Release
(Mailed: Thursday, July 17, 1975)

PRINCE TON, N.J., July --- Charles H, Warner, Jr. has been appointed
consulting architect to Princeton University, it was announced today by the
Grounds and Buildings Committee of the university's Board of Trustees.

Warner, partner in the New York architectural firm of Warner Burns
Toan Lunde, will advise the trustees on campus architecture and will recommend
architects for university commissions.

Warner Burns Toan Lunde has designed buildings on the Columbia, Sarah
Lawrence, Cornell, Emory, Rutgers, Brown, Hofstra and Wesleyan campuses.
Fine Hall, part of the mathematics-physics complex at Princeton, is their
design as is the auxiliary library on Princeton's Forrestal Campus.

As consulting architect, Warner, who replaces architect Pietro Belluschi,
will work closely with Jon D. Hlafter, director of the Office of Physical Planning,
and with Robert I.. Zion of the firm of Zion and Breen, Princeton's consulting
landscape architect. He will attend meetings of the Grounds and Buildings

Committee and be available for consultation.

-30-

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

February 27, 1976

Mr. Charles H. Warner, Jr., FAIA
106 Castle Heights Avenue
Nyack, NY 10960

Dear Mr. Warner:

I have the pleasure of informing you that the Jury of Fellows
advanced you to Fellowship in the Institute effective February
20, 1976, for your notable contributions to the advancement of
the profession of architecture. With this action, you are also
admitted to the College of Fellows.

Those who have been advanced to Fellowship will receive their
medals with appropriate ceremony at the Investiture of Fellows

to be held on May 3, 1976, at the Franklin Institute, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania, at 5: 00 p.m. Further details about this event are
enclosed.

The Officers of the Institute and the Jury of Fellows join me in
the hope that you will be present to receive this honor. Please
send your reply to me at your early convenience.

I take this opportunity to add my personal congratulations and
good wishes.

Sincerely yours,

Hilllard T. Smith, Jr., FAIA

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Morris Ketchum, Jr., FAIA

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. o WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 »  (202) 785-7300
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[Script for Fellows Investiture, 1976 AIA Convention]

CHARLES H. WARNER, JR. New York Chapter

Charles Warner is a creative designer whose career has produced
countless fine works of architecture.
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C AN I NS TITU

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. e WASHINGTON, D.C. 2

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP EMERITUS

I herely apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reason:
(Chegh the appropriate reason)
1

am more than 70 years of age.

0J I am more than 60 years of age and retired from the profession of architecture.

[J I'am unable to engage in the profession of architecture because

STATE NATURE OF INCAPACITATION

In addition, I have been in good standing in the Institute and the YV EW /Vﬂ R Chapter
for 15 successive years.

If and whyécted to Membership Emeritus, I wish to continue to receive AIA mailings.

Yes No OJ (If Yes, please attach a check for $40 if your current dues are not paid.)
Name CHARLES . WARNER /R, Phone _ 2/ 2 G#7 6 o0
ridess D30 W #2 5T Date of Birth__Oef | ob |y
AJEW Yﬂﬂ-) KI.‘/. /00 zé Dﬂ)' MO ve,

I declare that the above information is accurate and comple

DATE & SIGNATURE

/ L)
. 30
'A{'&—’M}/’ b v 50 /70
Information for Applicant: The applicant may supplement the above reasons on a separate sheet. In exceptional circumstances and for
adequate cause, the secretary of the Institute may lessen the required period of good standing but the other conditions are immutable.
Upon election to Membership Emeritus, all rights and privileges of membership, including the use of the title Member Emeritus written in full

after the initials “AIA” or “‘FAIA,” as the case may be, remain intact while the member is exempted from further dues payments to the Insti-
tute and the member’s chapter and state.

Members Emeriti have the option to remain on the AIA mailing list for $40 per year. This fee helps defray mailing costs. Members Emeriti
who do not wish to receive AIA mailings and publications need not pay this mailing charge. Membership Emeritus dues rates (§40) will apply

to those members who upgrade their status to Emeritus by March 31 of the current year. After that date, Emeritus dues rates will
be effective the year following acceptance to Emeritus status.

Mailing Instructions: Please mail application, with $40 fee if mailings are desired, TO YOUR LOCAL CHAPTER.

NOTE: Payments to The American Institute of Architects and to state and local components are ro¢ deductible as charitable contributions for
federal income tax purposes. However, they may be deductible under other provisions of the Internal Revenue Code.

LOCAL CHAPTER CONTACT: (If no address indicated, please check your telephone book for local listing or call the AIA at 202/626-7392.)
(Place chapter stamp here)

| /
RECOMMENDATION OF CHAPTER ON APPLICATION—The Executive Committee of the "ﬁﬁﬁ/ MCM&
Chapter/AIA has reviewed this application for accuracy and completeness and recommends this applicaﬁr/for AIA membership. (If acceptance is not recom-
mended, please attach a statement setting forth reasons why the applicant does not meet the qualifications set forth in the AIA Bylaws.)

ol Ah, o Iy

AUTHORly CHAPTER SIGNATURE ﬂ DATE
CHAPTER MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: ‘ AIA Form No. H-601—Rev. 3/88.
Send applications and national dues to:

1970 Chain Bridge Rd., McLean, VA 22109-0569
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A°MERT C AN I

April 2, 1990 ID# 8195604

Charles H Warner Jr FAIA
330 West 42nd St
New York, NY 10036

Dear Mr. Warner:

It is a pleasure to inform you that your membership classification has been
changed to Member Emeritus.

We are grateful for your many years of support and we hope that your partiéi—
pation and interest will continue, though you are now relieved of further dues

payments.

Christopher J. Smith, AIA
Secretary

cc: New York Chapter, AIA
New York State Assoc AIA

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. e WASHINGTON, DC. 20006 e (202) 626-7300 e FACSIMILE (202) 783-8247
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